
RESOLUTION NO. ______                 OFFERED BY:  MAYOR ANZEVINO 

 

 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING EFFECTIVE DATE OF RESOLUTION 

NO. 23-50 AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO 

AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT WITH EVERSTREAM 

SOLUTIONS, LLC FOR INCREASING BANDWIDTH CAPABILITY. 

 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 23-50 was enacted on April 18, 2023 with an effective 

date of January 1, 2024 when it was the intent to upgrade the services as soon as was feasible 

and new capability is presently available, staff having negotiated a new contract executed on 

June 21, 2023 to upgrade services with the upgrades effective July 14, 2023. 

   

WHEREAS, Velocity Broadband is currently contracted with Everstream Solutions, 

LLC for a 2Gig internet circuit at a monthly rate of $2,300; and, 

 

WHEREAS, current Velocity bandwidth demands have continued to increase as 

customers have increased their services and the City is now at a threshold to adjust its 

bandwidth to continue providing reliable service for current and future customers; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the City Administration has recommended that City Council authorize the 

City Manager to enter an amendment to the contract with Everstream Solutions, LLC to 

upgrade its existing internet circuit for a higher bandwidth circuit; and,   

 

WHEREAS, the projected cost of upgrading this circuit will increase the monthly rate 

to $3,850.00; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the $3,850 monthly rate is below state term vendor pricing as listed on 

Ohio DAS MSA0040-2 and below the 10Gbps rate offered by other state term providers in the 

area. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Hudson, 

Summit County, Ohio, that: 

 

Section 1.   The City Manager was authorized to enter into a contract amendment with 

Everstream Solutions, LLC, for internet services, upgrading the current circuit to a 10 gig data 

rate with a new monthly cost of $3,850.00, for a contracted term of three-years, and council 

hereby ratifies the upgrade and actions effective immediately retroactive to the date of the new 

contract of June 21, 2023, totaling One Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Dollars 

($138,600).   

 

 Section 2.    It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning 

and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, 

and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its committees that resulted in such formal 

action were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements, including 

Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code. 

 

 Section 3.   This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest 

period allowed by law. 



 

 

 

 

PASSED: ______________    ________________________ 

                        Jeffrey L. Anzevino, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

 

___________________________________ 

Aparna Wheeler, Clerk of Council 

Elizabeth Slagle, Acting Clerk of Council 

 

 

 I certify that the foregoing Resolution No. _______ was duly passed by the Council of 

said Municipality on ______________, 2023.  

                     

      ____________________________________ 

      Aparna Wheeler, Clerk of Council 

      Elizabeth Slagle, Acting Clerk of Council 


